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Akhtar, Naseem

Saheli Women's Group

United Kingdom

naseema_16@hotmail.com

Aparicio, Isane

Schuman Associates

Belgium

isane@schumanassociates.com

Bachmair, Andreas

The Netherlands

andreasbachmair@gmail.com

Bartolozzi, Chiara Fondazione Cariplo Italy chiarabartolozzi@fondazionecariplo.it
Baschant, Anita lab concepts GmbH Germany baschant@lab-concepts.de
Bersan, Otilia Sanda West University of Timisoara Romania bosorogan@yahoo.fr

Berton, Giulia AREA Science Park Italy giulia.berton@area.trieste.it
Bisballe, Lise Roskilde University Denmark liseb@ruc.dk

Bittner, Regina Bauhaus Dessau Foundation Germany bittner@bauhaus-dessau.de
Blum, Elisabeth University of Applied Sciences and Arts, Zurich Switzerland elisabeth.blum@zhdk.ch
Bradicic, Marina Faculty of Architecture Italy

Blchel, Jonas (t:)ct:rzr{:':fnri?:abt?oenChel city culture & Latvia balticplanning@gmail.com
Bucher, Regina KMS Steinbauergasse Austria regina.bucher@utanet.at
Campanella, Sergio S.E.C. - Studio Europeo Consulenti Italy studioeuropeoc@tin.it

Capota, Cristian Dumbravita Town Hall Romania cristiancapota@yahoo.com
Capota, Laura Ana Dumbravita Town Hall Romania cristiancapota@yahoo.com
Carbi, Giuliana Trieste Contemporanea Committee Italy tscont@tin.it

Chryssoulaki, Stella Hellenic Ministry of Culture and Turism Greece tepe.dmeep@culture.gr
Coseano, Diana AREA Science Park Italy diana.coseano@area.trieste.it
Covelo O'Neill, Elisa All Raval Foundation Spain cultura@totraval.org
e ot Agonca21Fomaa nouglr@gmaiaon
Daelemans, Bernard De Wakkere Burger vzw Belgium documentatie@dewakkereburger.be
De Matteis, Mario Aleksander Xhuvani-University Elbasan Albania mario.dematteis@rub.de
Devic, Ivan Institute of Social Sciences Ivo Pilar Croatia ivan.devic@pilar.hr

Dumitru, lon West University of Timisoara Romania ionald@yahoo.com

Eckardt, Frank Bauhaus University Weimar Germany Frank.Eckardt@uni-weimar.de
Ehmann, Annegret Learning from History e.V. Germany annegret.ehmann@riemer-it.de
Erbel, Joanna THE KNOT Poland joanna.erbel@duopolis.org
Ernst, Christian Zeitpfeil e.V. Germany annegret.ehmann@riemer-it.de
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Fesser, Judith Center for Applied Policy Research (CAP) Germany judith.fesser@cap-akademie.de
Foster, Helga Global Education and Training - GET Germany get.berlin@googlemail.com

Frankova, Hana

Alumni of the Fellowship Programme
"Civic Education in Action"

Czech Republic

hana.frankova@opu.cz

Frausin, Teresa Faculty of Architecture Trieste Italy
Geisler, Wolfgang Alexander-von-Humboldt-Europaschool Germany wolfgang.geisler@kreis-bergstrasse.de
Genger, Angela Memorial Centre Germany angela.genger@duesseldorf.de

Gerritsen, Jan-Dirk

Institute for Political Participation (IPP)

The Netherlands

jd.gerritsen@publiek-politiek.nl

Gessler, Barbara European Economic and Social Committee Belgium Barbara.Gessler@eesc.europa.eu
Grune, Petra Federal Agency for Civic Education Germany gruene@bpb.bund.de

Hagemann, Alexandra Goethe-Institut Triest Italy hagemann@ftriest.goethe.org
Haschke, Lotte L. University of Hamburg Germany lotte@gmx.li

Society for the Protection of Ancient Buildings

Heath, David (SPAB) United Kingdom  heath.home@uvirgin.net

Heinichen, Veit Italy veit.heinichen@tin.it

Herbst, Krzysztof City of Warsaw Poland kherbst@fise.org.pl

Hertel, Michaela Fundacion Bertelsmann Spain michaela.hertel@fundacionbertelsman

n.org

Hoed, Myrna Academie van de Stad The Netherlands myrna@academievandestad.nl
Hoenig-Ohnsorg, Dennis ASHOKA Deutschland gGmbH - Youth Venture Germany DHoenig-Ohnsorg@ashoka.org
Hottner, Barbara

Huber, Robert K. zukunftsgeraeusche Germany robert.huber@zukunftsgeraeusche.de
Hug, Markus \?\}E:ﬁ;ﬁggée for Civic Education Baden- Germany markus.hug@lpb.bwl.de
Hunyadi, Réka Godor Klub - Cultural Centre Hungary hrekah@hotmail.com

llier, lliya Cinema-Club Ikar Ltd. Bulgaria

Imatani, Nobushige Kobe University Japan nimatani@kobe-u.ac.jp

Jang, Jung Ae Technical University Dresden Germany anja.besand@mailbox.tu-dresden.de
Kacic, Romana Italy kacicliden@mac.com
Kaschuba, Wolfgang Humboldt University Berlin Germany wolfgang@kaschuba.com
Kazimierczyk, Iga Center for Citizenship Education (CEO) Poland |.Kazimierczyk@ceo.org.pl
Kelbecheva, Evelina American University of Bulgaria Bulgaria evelina@aubg.bg

Kellner, Rolf UberNormalNull GmbH Germany rk@ueberNN.de

Kiefer, Franz Federal Agency for Civic Education Germany kiefer@bpb.de

Klein, Gabriele University of Hamburg Germany gabriele.klein@uni-hamburg.de
Konya, Krisztina University of Bremen Germany krisztakonya@yahoo.de
Korhonen, Ritta University of Turku Finland riitta.korhonen@gmail.com
Kostova, Lilia fé?\:?cnizzfut::tigﬁlIiﬁv'\&il:iignlfrogramme Bulgaria lilija.kostova@googlemail.com
Kruger, Thomas Federal Agency for Civic Education Germany Krueger@bpb.bund.de
Lambertz, Hans-Georg Federal Agency for Civic Education Germany Lambertz@bpb.de
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Lamour, Christian CEPS/INSTEAD Luxembourg christian.lamour@ceps.lu
Landry, Charles COMEDIA United Kingdom  enquiry@comedia.org.uk
Landry, Susie Comedia UK

Lang, Meena Eitljtirrzl Ministry for Education, the Arts and Austria meena.lang@bmukk.gv.at
Lau, Jorg DIE ZEIT Germany lau@zeit.de, jo.lau@gmx.net
Lazic-Reuschel, Lea-Sophie =~ Goethe-Institut Triest Italy lea_reuschel@yahoo.com
Lazzarin, Serena Goethe-Institut Triest Italy serena.lazzarin@hotmail.it
Lechler, Julia University of Hamburg Germany julia_lechler@yahoo.de

Leu, Ana Claudia Euroregional Center for Democracy Romania aleu@regionalnet.org

Levy, Mike Keystage Company United Kingdom  mike@keystage-company.co.uk
Lindner, Gerhard htl donaustadt Austria aon.914888610@aon.at
Lorenc, Katarzyna fé?\:?cnizzfut::tigﬁlIiﬁv'\&il:iignlfrogramme Poland k.lorenc@gmx.de

Losito, Bruno Roma Tre University Italy losito@uniroma3.it

Ludwig, Katharina Freelance Journalist Germany katharina.ludwig@gmx.net
Lupfer, Dietmar Muffatwerk - International Cultural Center Germany dietmar.lupfer@muffatwerk.de
Majetic, Filip Institute of Social Sciences Ivo Pilar Croatia filip.majetic@pilar.hr
Mamtkash, Ichangir Euro Bangla Austria

Marchigiani, Elena Faculty of Architecture University of Trieste Italy

Mattasova, Alzbeta

Alumni of the Fellowship Programme
"Civic Education in Action"

Czech Republic

alzbeta.mattasova@nadacevia.cz

Mayer, Sandra

lab concepts GmbH

Germany

mayer@lab-concepts.de

Meijogel-Volk, Tatjana

Institute for Political Participation (IPP)

The Netherlands

t.meijvogel@publiek-politiek.nl

Milestone, Katie

Manchester Metropolitan University

United Kingdom

k.I.milestone@mmu.ac.uk

Milovan, Cristina

Goethe-Institut Triest

Italy

cristina-milovan@hotmail.com

Molenkamp, Merel

Academie van de Stad

The Netherlands

merel@academievandestad.nl

Moller, Aimut German Council on Foreign Relations (DGAP) Germany moeller@dgap.org
Muller-Hofstede, Christoph Federal Agency for Civic Education Germany ﬁgpsst:eod%h&%ﬂﬁtnd.de
Napiontek, Olga Civis Polonus Foundation Poland olga.napiontek@civispolonus.org.pl
Narkunas, Julius Vsi "Laimikis.It" Lithuania Laimikis@laimikis.It

Neitzke, Peter Switzerland

Németh, Aniko :'A(I:tij\s?cn:E%fut::tigﬁlliﬁv'\&il:iignlfrogramme Hungary nemeth.aniko@yahoo.de
Nikolova, Elitsa wgriitsry of Regional Development and Public Bulgaria enikolova@mrrb.government.bg
Ostermann, Anja lab concepts GmbH Germany ostermann@lab-concepts.de
Pacewicz, Alicja Center for Citizenship Education (CEO) Poland alicja.pacewicz@ceo.org.pl
Palova, Reneta Chamber of Commerce and Industry Bulgaria rpalova@cci.dobrich.net
Paricio, Nuria All Raval Foundation Spain nuriaparicio@totraval.org
Pellizzari, Leonora Goethe-Institut Triest Italy leonora.pellizzari@gmail.com
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Persson, Veronica

Citizenship Foundation

United Kingdom

veronica.persson@citizenshipfoundatio
n.org.uk

Pfliger, Nicole idw-Architekten Germany pflueger@idw-architekten.de
Pierantoni, Laura Politecnico di Milano Italy laura_pierantoni@hotmail.com
Pietrasik, Joanna Civis Polonus Foundation Poland joanna.pietrasik@civispolonus.org.pl
Pikl, Sebastian Novum Slovenia

Plahn, Christian Germany info@08001.eu

Poljanec-Boric, Sasa Institute of Social Sciences Ivo Pilar Croatia sasa.boric@pilar.hr

Poplwaska, Agnieszka :'A(I:liJ\Tcn:E%fut::ﬁgﬁlliﬁv'\&il:iignlfrogramme Poland apoplawska@gmail.com

Prevendar, Tamara Croatia tamara.prevendar@gmail.com
Radonov, Teodor wgriitsry of Regional Development and Public Bulgaria tradonov@mrrb.government.bg
Radunovic, Filip ERSTE Foundation Austria filip.radunovic@erstestiftung.org

Reynolds, Richard

United Kingdom

richard@guerrillagardening.org

Richter, Melita University of Trieste Italy melitarichter@libero.it
Rieck, Sophia Freelance Consultant Germany rieck@zebralog.de
Ritter, Waltraut Hong Kong Foresight Centre Hong Kong ritter@netvigator.com

Rooschliz, Anne

The Netherlands

anne@pblood-for-roses.com

Saad, Haroon

QeC-ERAN

Belgium

h.saad@qec-eran.org

Sari, Elisabetta

Italy

saribet@alice.it

Scheffer, Paul

University of Amsterdam

The Netherlands

p.j.scheffer@uva.nl

Scheffler, Nils Freelance Consultant Germany scheffler@urbanexpert.net
Schwantner, Ulrike kon-text Austria ulrike.schwantner@kon-text.at
Schwarz, Moritz Academic Gymnasium Innsbruck Austria

Senhofer, Irmgard Academic Gymnasium Innsbruck Austria i.senhofer@chello.at

Sharaf, Rahul htl donaustadt Austria lind@htl-donaustadt.at
Slavkova, Louisa Freelance Consultant Germany slavkova@)]rs-consult.com

Sleijpen, Janneke

Young Urban Achievers (YUA) Foundation

The Netherlands

janneke@yuafoundation.org

Steininger, Sigrid

The Federal Ministry for Education, the Arts and

Culture

Austria

sigrid.steininger@bmukk.gv.at

Strohmayer, Natalie

htl donaustadt

Austria

lind@htl-donaustadt.at

Stuck, Andrew

Rethinking Cities

United Kingdom

andrew@rethinkingcities.net

Stuickler, Doris SPZ Spalowskygasse Austria dorisst@gmx.at

Tombini, Maria Teresa Assicurazioni Generali S.p.A. Italy MariaTeresa_Tombini@Generali.com
Toyka-Seid, Christiane CTS text-line Germany toyka-seid@t-online.de

Ulrich, Susanne Center for Applied Policy Research (CAP) Germany susanne.ulrich@cap-akademie.de

van der Koij, Eric City of Amsterdam The Netherlands e.vanderkooij@dro.amsterdam.nl
Visminaite, Asta Europe for Citizens Point Lithuania Lithuania asta@pilieciams.eu
Vujovic, Maja Civic Initiatives Serbia compass@sbb.rs
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Fondation Charles Léopold Mayer pour le

Wachsmann, Inga Progrés de I'Homme France inga.wachsmann@fph.ch
Waldenberger, Federica Academic Gymnasium Innsbruck Austria

Walesch, Gudrun Foundation Interculture Germany g.walesch@stiftung-interkultur.de
Wenzel, Florian Center for Applied Policy Research (CAP) Germany florian.m.wenzel@cap-akademie.de
Winter, Rudiger Arbeit und Leben Hamburg e.V. Germany relfg:fer.winter@hamburg.arbeitundleb
Wirtitsch, Manfred Etletuigderal Ministry for Education, Arts and Austria manfred.wirtitsch@bmukk.gv.at
Woidelko, Gabriele Kérber-Foundation Germany woidelko@koerber-stiftung.de

Wood, Phil COMEDIA United Kingdom  philwood1@pbtinternet.com

Woérner, Constanze Behinderten-Gemeinschaft Bonn e.V. Germany conwoe@web.de

Yordanova, Dessislava wg:itsry of Regional Development and Public Bulgaria D_Yordanova@mrrb.government.bg
Zivela, Luci Italy zivela@tin.it

Zurnatzis, Monika University of Applied Sciences Germany monika.zurnatzis@hs-niederrhein.de
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